TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PalmGear, Inc.		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motricity, Inc.	
Street Address:	210 West Pettigrew Street	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3022398	POCKETGEAR.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)252-2392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-252-2392

Email: csloan@boultcummings.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Sloan, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1600 Division St., Ste. 700

Address Line 2: Boult, Cummings, Conners & Berry, PLC

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POCKETGEAR ASSGT.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher A. Sloan
Signature:	/christopher a. sloan/
Date:	04/02/2008

TRADEMARK

900103146 REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0097

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assmt of POCKETGEAR-COM to MOT (12-31-07)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of December 31, 2007, is made by and between PalmGear, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Assignor"), and Motricity, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights to the following mark: POCKETGEAR.COM, U.S. Registration Number 3022398 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all variants thereof, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all variants thereof, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment, effective as of the date first above written.

PALMGEAR, INC.

By: Name

Title:

Date:

e: XXXXXXXXX

APAN ADOB

CONSENTED TO BY:

MOTRICITY, INC.

Name:

Title: 7

200 COS JEV

Date:

1 A821 3005

1813090v1 104467**-**000

RECORDED: 04/02/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0099